Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") and Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer or an invitation to induce an offer by any person to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities. Potential investors should read the prospectus dated 19 June 2017 (the "Prospectus") issued by CPM Group Limited (the "Company") for detailed information about the Company and the Global Offering described below before deciding whether or not to invest in the Offer Shares.

Unless the context requires otherwise, the capitalised terms used in the announcement shall have the same meaning as defined in the Prospectus.

This announcement is not for release, publication, distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States (including its territories and possessions, any state of the United States and District of Colombia). This announcement does not constitute and is not an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any securities in the United States. The Offer Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 (as amended) (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any state securities laws of the United States and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration under the U.S. Securities Act or except pursuant to an applicable exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act. The Company does not intend to register the Offer Shares under the U.S. Securities Act or to engage in a public offer of the Offer Shares in the United States.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1932)

## UPDATE ON THE GLOBAL OFFERING

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of the Company refers to the Prospectus.

The Board would like to inform you that a petition (action number HCMP1454/2017) (the "Petition") was filed by Chinaculture.com Limited (the "Petitioner"), a substantial shareholder of CNT, on 22 June 2017, in respect of the Spin-Off and the Listing on the ground that the Spin-Off and the Listing are being conducted in a manner oppressive and unfairly prejudicial to the interests of the shareholders of CNT, including the Petitioner. In order to allow investors of the Offer Shares to have more time to consider the potential impact of the Petition, the Company will issue a supplemental prospectus to the Prospectus (the "Supplemental Prospectus") which will result in a short delay in the timetable of the Global Offering. A further announcement will be issued upon registration of the Supplemental Prospectus in Hong Kong.

The Global Offering is subject to the conditions set forth on pages 343-344 of the Prospectus. If the conditions are not fulfilled or waived prior to the times and dates specified in the Supplemental Prospectus, the Global Offering will lapse and the Company will notify the Stock Exchange immediately. The Company will publish or cause to be published a notice of the lapse of the Hong Kong Public Offering on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.hkexnews.hk and the Company at www.cpmgroup.com.hk as soon as possible.

By Order of the Board CPM Group Limited Lam Ting Ball, Paul Chairman

Hong Kong, 29 June 2017

As of the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Tsui Ho Chuen, Philip, Mr. Li Guangzhong and Mr. Wong Anders as the executive Directors, Mr. Lam Ting Ball, Paul and Mr. Chong Chi Kwan as the non-executive Directors, and Ms. Chiu Kam Hing Kathy, Mr. Chua Joo Bin and Mr. Xia Jun as the independent non-executive Directors.